

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 273/2024

Pratap Singh S/o Tara Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Yaduvanshi for Mr. M.S. Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tek Chand Sharma for Mr. Neeraj Batra, G.C. Mr. Amit Jindal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

04/07/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file reply to the application (IA No.1/2024) preferred under Order 1 Rule 10 of Code of Civil Procedure (in short 'CPC') r/w Section 151 CPC for impleading applicant Gopal Gosewa Sansthan as respondent No.3 in writ petition.

Time sought for is granted.

List this matter on 23.07.2024.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J